RESOLUTION OF THE

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

WHEREAS, Frances Morgan was hired as a full time Correctional Officer on September 26, 2005 by Sheriff Gary Philp; and

WHEREAS, On September 26, 2006 Frances Morgan was promoted to the rank of Correctional Officer II; and

WHEREAS, On February 10, 2006 Frances Morgan attended and graduated the AJ-189 Corrections Academy at College of the Redwoods; and

WHEREAS, On September 16, 2012 Frances Morgan was promoted to her current rank of Senior Correctional Deputy tasked with training newly hired Correctional Officers; and

WHEREAS, On December 13, 2013 Frances Morgan attended the Field Training Officer Course at the Santa Rosa Junior College Public Safety Training Center; and

WHERAS, throughout her over 17 year career Frances Morgan has held the position of Classification Officer, Field Training Officer and was a member of the Gang Resource Intelligence Team; and

WHERAS, Frances Morgan throughout her career has been trained in PC832 Arrest and Firearms, 24 hours of Drug Abuse and Recognition and attended the Central Coast Gang Investigation Conference and received 24 hours of training at the Keys to Inmate Management Conference; and

WHERAS, Frances Morgan has participated in positive community outreach events including Bowl for Kids Sake; and

WHERAS, Frances Morgan has always approached her career in Law Enforcement with integrity, dedication, and most of all compassion for those men and women she has served in law enforcement with over the past 17 years.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors, and the staff of the Humboldt County Sheriff's Office hereby

commends and thanks Corporal Frances Morgan for her dedicated 17 years of selfless service to the citizens of Humboldt County and the Humboldt County Sheriff's Office. We wish her well in her retirement.